RESOLUTION 2011-336

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN A RENEWAL CONTRACT FOR GTBM INFO-COP DEVICE LICENSE FOR POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR 2011

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Township Administrator is hereby authorized to sign a renewal contract with GTBM, Inc, PO Box 305, 351 Paterson Avenue, East Rutherford, New Jersey for the Info-Cop Device license in the amount of \$4,492.00 for August 1, 2011 through July 31, 2012.

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their regular meeting held on the 5th day of July, 2011, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk

TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATION AS TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I, KATHLEEN JANESKI, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WITH RESPECT TO AUTHORIZATION OF A CONTRACT WITH GTBM, INC. FOR LICENSE RENEWAL AND MAINTENANCE OF THE INFO-COP DEVICE SYSTEM FOR THE BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT:

THE FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE FOLLOWING:

APPROPRIATION: 1-01-25-745-020

SIGNATURE:____

KATHLEEN JANESKI, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Dated: July 5, 2011